
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010756-2024 

Contract

Managed Equipment Service for Diagnostics

AGH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010756

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044f3f  

Published 3 April 2024, 1:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

AGH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Airedale General Hospital,Skipton Road, Steeton

KEIGHLEY

BD206TD

Contact

Rosanne Buffrey

Email

rosanne.buffrey@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1535294995

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010756-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010756-2024
mailto:rosanne.buffrey@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

10942013

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://aghsolutions.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://aghsolutions.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Managed Equipment Service for Diagnostics

Reference number

CA12233

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33100000 - Medical equipments

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Managed Equipment Service for Diagnostics. Procured under NHS Supply Chain Framework
for the Supply of Managed

Equipment and Clinical Service Solutions and Associated Goods (MECSS)

NHSSC framework reference: 2021/s 000-019257

Further competition reference: CA12233

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £19,074,327

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

Airedale General Hospital, Skipton Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, BD20 6TD

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision and maintenance of diagnostic imaging equipment as outlined within the
equipment replacement plan and superseding documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: 50%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost Criterion / Weighting: 50%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract term - 12 years from 01/01/2024 with the option to extend for a further five years at
the discretion of the Contracting Authority.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

PROCURED UNDER NHS SUPPLY CHAIN

FRAMEWORK FOR THE SUPPLY OF MANAGED

EQUIPMENT AND CLINICAL SERVICE SOLUTIONS

AND ASSOCIATED GOODS (MECSS)

NHSSC FRAMEWORK REFERENCE: 2021/S 000-

019257

FURTHER COMPETITION REFERENCE: CA12233

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA12233

Title

Managed Equipment Service for Diagnostics

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Siemens Healthineers

Park View, Watchmoor Park, Camberley

Surrey

GU15 3YL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

09567186

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,074,327

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

It is anticipated that the contract will have natural growth (and retraction) as AGHS's needs
change throughout the life of the contract and with the potential of;

• Equipment re-sites

• Opening of new wards/departments resulting in the addition of assets to the MES

• Closure of existing wards/departments resulting in removal of assets from the MES

• Changes to the Airedale diagnostic service resulting in the addition or removal of assets to
the MES 

• Growth of existing wards/departments or activity resulting in the need for additional assets
under the MES

• Extended equipment lifecycles resulting in delayed asset replacements

• Reduced equipment lifecycles resulting in asset replacements being brought forward

• Bringing purchased/donated equipment into the MES

• Collaboration with external stakeholders to allow for such things as networked reporting
solutions, home reporting and outsourcing to Teleradiology companies.



Page 8 to 8

• Reusing equipment to deliver better value for money

As such, the value of the contract and assets detailed within the equipment replacement
plan may change throughout the term of the contract.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T05:54:16+0100
	TCPDF




